1990 00	10	en 12	ARY LIKE
INS. CASE OWNER	CC Y/AIG1900	MENT	JW DAC
Suveyor	DOE 10	50	Date / Time: 8 5 Us
n i tret	ACTIC		Registered in Merimen: 91506
Pre-assign / CCU	sma taux	Character No.	744 317064759
Insured Vehicle N	un un	Claim No. Policy No.	1900004 NY
Name of Insured		Make / Model	MAZON
Insured Tel No.	D.O.A.: Y/4/4	Place of Accider	Le to 3 li by Labora MAR.
is driver the owner		3020129900111	
If NO. Driver No	inte / Agir :	OLGIA REPOR	T: YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Te	No. (V/L YES / NO.)	Insured Liability	/: % Final? Yes / No
68 to 46	(12 → →		
INSRS	INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS.
WSP W	S WSP.	WSP: Tel:	WSP. Tel
Liability .	Liability:	Liability:	Liability RMKS:
RMKS	RMKS U	RMKS:	KSIKS.
Date: Time	m (121/3-10 97W/5)	Tuyer - IL	STAGE DATE/PIC
	Transfer Pro-	fav.	Non-Reporting Int (180)
	- PLINACISMO		Niin-Reporting Itt (2nd): Non-Reporting Itt (Final):
	TP LOD IN		Noufication fir (if non-pickup):
18/07/19	- MIR PROTEMBED OF CHANGE	D CANE.	After sail for to Cit. Blotha-ov.
MITOION	SAMO MALLER A PAINT LO		Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	NOTIFY TO CHIM IN NOD 10	Notification Itr (if non-pickup)	
			After call fir to Of
	TO MERCIED OFFER. PROPOSE		Authorization To Act (NO TA)
	\$150 DAY	•	Release Visucher Final Repair Bill
	A POOLENIE		Car Remail Invoice
51107/19	- SHOW ACCEPTANCE BUNKIN TO	TP.	Towing Invoice
	- DU ID, ALL 10000 IN OLDER.		LTA/GIA
			Medical Bill:
			PBC
			Mandate/Reject Instruction:
			LOD
			Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	K. Dine/Time. Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:
			Others
TNALIZATION	Dise/Time Confirm with		Confirm by:
lepair Cost: 116	SS 700.00 ( days) Reduction: 3		Einnit Call
TNAL SETTLEMENT	Dute-Time: O10019 Continu with		Email Cal
inal Lubility:	(Aprod / Assessed) E.JLA S/N No. :	15	If NO or B 28, Ass. Liu
apair Cost (CN) 697)	55 749.00		COI CHANGED LAND
ess of Rennal (LOR):	SS ( days)		
no of Use (LOU)	SS 280.00(\$250 t ( days)	-	Dr.
so of Income (LDI):	SS - (S x days)	1-114	N. PENS
OR only LOU out		ne]	V) 8 (9
HA/LTA Search	SS 2.00		100
dedical:	55 -		1) Claim sutas Nomi/Reject/Private Scitte
Jishuosemeni	SS (e.g. Tow/Independen	nt J	2) Report Format:
ogal Cost	S TAGE OF THE LAND	w w	3) Survey fee: 4370.00
otal:		00.00	
TNAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	ENGINEER	Email Call
ayee 11	SS 11000.00 Name 1: WTS	CHRUDARK	ing fre ltd
asse 2. (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2	_	
Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:	~	

LINVINUE TOWNEL BEF	AIG	
	ASSIGNATIONT	
Trong Dide	WOULD PA98717	- 110gn 20101 No
Estimated Cost		Van I Lorry / Taxi / Prime Morger /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
Technoped Wehide No	Main. 15434 L	1134P. a 7791
of Workshop inh-	coion White	ARC. Insured / Std / NI / NA
ol	Sportending 44437	2.2. Tiffordin: Imsured / Std / NI / NA
Insuret	Eng@to	17 1/0 P 7 000 VI
Policy Do	CINO JAL	L7134PA7000045
Chino No.	Gen. Cond: Cood / Fair / Poor	/ Bumt
Sum lusured Excess.	Steering: Worder L.Jammed F1	.eaked / Burnt. or
(Cliant): Paranti)	Brake Inforter/Lammed / L	Leaked / Burnt ++
Make of Voh	Morli (Nil S/Rim / STD A	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
A*:	Tym Size F: [/	N 22.7
(Policy Corollifors)	R:	(D)
	US DESTOUNTEXNOVATGYTES	/ LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	Pistinle.
Dat or Market Value	Front &	Float A
IDAC Accident Rpert Consistent? : Yes or No	s R/Bai & non	RiBak 95 mi
GIA / PR Dens Consistent? : Yes or No	o 1/Hat. & min	Lifted 1/4 to
Est Repairs days Res Yes or N	A.O.O. of	1101 16/5/19 091
Lam Gam. 5. 3 Vol. Yes or N	to Survey held al Ly a	(loub tranpa)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		I OIS I NIS / UIC / Rooftop or
Vola	de IN/OUT	EV+NS
Date: Person Contacted:	The U.C. / Chassis frame	I Body Structure affected due to collesion
Date / Time   Action / Instruction 4705	out, ets.	
NO THE	090	
니	4700.00	*
CA	4700.00	
Californi, He Para Ist : Proli, Report	Days Of Repair:	
: Emal Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fox:
Date: From File Firthern 80°	1-1	Françoistation
9	Add Fee: Site Insp. (\$	) 5385, 37
	Interview (\$	) (Selec
Report Format :	Toch Ires (\$	) obes
Lump Sum / Ltb.i: (5	Woolcoad (\$	)
		1.000



ore 629564 Tel: 65566964 Fax: 66622163 on Number: 200505706E

#### Quotation

DATE:

07/05/19

VEHICLE NO:

PA9671Z

ZHU CHEN SHENG

DRIVER: ATTENTION TO:

PREPARED BY: Chan Soo Lye

LOCATION:

**Gul Workshop** 

Q19/05/1015

Q REF No:

DEPARTMENT: WTS Bue Departme

ACCIDENT DATE: 02/06/19

JW-0519-308

S/H	Description	Qty	Coet per Unit	Am	sount 85
	Spare Parts				
1	FRONT PASSENGER DOOR RUBBER MUDGUARD	1	320	M	320.00
	Labour Costs	_			
1	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT PASSENGER DOOR RUBBER MUDGUARD	1	400	300	400.00
	Spray Paint				
1	Sprey Painting	1	350	200	350.00
	TO SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER.				
	The state of the s		TOTAL		1,070.00
			Total Amount	SGD	1,070.00
eme	rks:			$\cap$	
			1	)	
			- 1	/ .	
	1			/ 1	Lia

Taylor 9749 7749 Resum after printing older temper eller

Niv: 149 6841 1972



WTS Engineering Pte Ltd

8 Gul Circle, Singapore 629564 Tel: 65598984 Fax: 68622163

Company Registration Number: 200505706E

#### Quotation

DATE:

07/05/19

PA9871Z

ZHU CHEN SHENG

DRIVER: ATTENTION TO:

VEHICLE NO:

PREPARED BY:

Chan Soo Lye

LOCATION:

Gul Workshop Q19/05/1015

Q REF No: DEPARTMENT:

ACCIDENT DATE: 02/05/19

WTS Bus Department

REF No:

JW-0519-308

S/N	Description	Qty	Cost per Unit	t Amount	
	Spare Parts				
1	FRONT PASSENGER DOOR RUBBER MUDGUARD	1	320	hu	320.00
	Labour Costs				
1	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT PASSENGER DOOR RUBBER MUDGUARD	1	400	300	400.00
	Spray Paint				
1	Spray Painting	1	350	280	350.00
	TO SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER.				
			TOTAL:		1,070.00
			Total Amount	SGD	1,070.00

Remarks:

Signature of Workshop Dp

Signature of Department Head

Signature of Claim Department

Surveyor Sign: Surveyor Name: 14 Date: .

NIVITIA 68411972

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

- the Repairer of the following:
- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display demaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

  1 / 1

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Dale:



Your password will expire in 5 days. Click here to change it.

#### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - PA9871Z vs SMG5942H (OI) on D.O.A.: 02/05/2019

From: Hor. Yinnal

assignments@lkkauto.com', Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com)

To: Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Kaur, Baljit, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azian, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur Cc:

Sent: 5/8/2019 11:13:09 AM

PRILEDF TO OUGTATION POF GIA PDF D PRIDDE DUOTATION DOLD GIA PDE D Attachments:

Hi,

Please refer to the enclosed request from Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd.

Claim no

: 7443170647SG003

Case Owner

: KIAN MENG CHAN

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Mohamad Taufikh as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rut, Hor (Viviane)

AIG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL. Claims Operations - Auto

Yerral Homens com I week aro an

From: kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg [mailto:kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, May 07, 2019 5:34 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul; Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Kaur, Baljit; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang;

Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur

Cc: goo@woodlandstransport.com.sg; sichan@woodlandstransport.com.sg

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SMG5942H AND PA9871Z ON 02/05/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear All,

We choose Mr Mohamad Taufikh (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd) as the single joint expert for this PRI

Thank you.

Thanks and Regards,

Kenti Lee

Claims Department

Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd

8, Gul Circle, Singapore 629564

Main Line : +65 6559 8988

Fax : +65 6898 2394

Direct Line: +65 6559 8954

www.woodlandstransport.com.sg

Group of Componers:

From: Hor, Yinrul < Yinrul Hor@aig.com> Sent: Tuesday, 7 May 2019 4:30 PM

To: kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY <Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com>; Chin, Lee-Ying <Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com>; Kaur, Baljit <Baljit.Kaur@aig.com>; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa <NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>; Azlan, Syazairdina <Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com>; Chan, Yoke Shi <yokeshi.chan@aig.com>; Lim, Sheng Yang

<ShengYang.Lim@aig.com>; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur <Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com>

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SMG5942H AND PA9871Z ON 02/05/2019

6554 8984

12.04 person & Mr. Chun vehicle not In.

This is a secure, encrypted message. To read it, open the attachment.

这是安全加密信息。如要阅读此信息、请开启附件。

นี่คือการรักษาความปลอดภัยข้อความที่เข้ารหัสลับ เพื่ออ่านมันให้ เปิดไฟส์ที่แนบมา

이것은 안전하고 암호화된 메시지입니다. 그것을 읽으려면 청 부 파일을 엽니다.

ini adalah pesan, aman terenkripsi. Untuk membacanya, membuka attachment.

Click here by 2019-05-14 16:30 +08 to read your message. After that, open the attachment.

More Info

Disclaimer: This email and its content are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. Flease notify the sender if you have received this email in error or untply delete.

Secured by Proofpoint Encryption, Copyright © 2009-2017 Proofpoint, Inc. All rights reserved

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential, if you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Yinrul Hor@aig.com

To: kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg

Cc: Andy-SYFong@aig.com .Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com ,galjit.Kaur@aig.com ,NoorManesa AbuKassim@aig.com ,Syazairdina Azlan@aig.com ,yokeshi.chan@aig.com ShengYang Lim@aig.com ,Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com

Subject: algencrypt PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SMG5942H AND PA9871Z ON 02/05/2019
Date: Tue, 7 May 2019 08:30:07 +0000

Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: JW/0519/308

Our Reference

: 7443170647SG003

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)

AIG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations &C Auto

Yinruf, Hor@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg [mailto:kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, May 07, 2019 4:15 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul

Cc: goo@woodlandstransport.com.sg; sichan@woodlandstransport.com.sg

Subject: [EXTERNAL] PRI PA9871Z VS SMG5942H DOA 02/05/19

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Dear Sir

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMG5942H WITH OUR VEHICLE NO PA9871Z ON 02/05/2019

We refer to the above accident and understand that you are the insurer of SMG5942H

Our vehicle sustained damages in the above accident.

Please send your surveyor to our premises at No. 8 Gul Circle, Singapore 629564.

Please contact Mr Chan at Tel: 6559 8984 / 9299 4122 for an appointment to view the vehicle.

Attached is the repair estimate for your perusal.

For your immediate attention and action, please.

Thank you.

Thanks and Regards.

Kenji Lee

Claims Department

#### Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd

8, Gul Circle, Singapore 629564

Main Line : +65 6559 8988

Fax : +65 6898 2394

Direct Line: +65 6559 8954

www.woodlandstransport.com.sg

Group of Companies:



## WTS Engineering Pte Ltd

(Joy)

YOUR REF

: SMG5942H

OUR REF

: JW/0519/308

19 June 2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd C/O

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25

Singapore (408933)

Attention

Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMG5942H WITH OUR VEHICLE PA9871Z ON 02/05/2019

We refer to the above accident and understand that you are the insurer appointed surveyor of SMG5942H.

From our investigation, we are of opinion that the accident arose as a result of your insured's negligent driving.

Our loss in this connection comprises the following:

1.	Cost Of Repair	\$ 749.00
2.	1 Day Loss Of Use	\$ 350.00
3.	Search Fees	\$ 2.00

Total

\$ 1,101.00

Please let us know whether you are prepared to admit liability and reimburse our loss in full within the next two weeks on receipt of this letter otherwise we will proceed the matters legally which we will recourse the costs incurred to you.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Letter of Demand

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Kenji Lee

Claims Department

Direct Line

: (65) 6559 8954

Facsimile

: (65) 6898 2394

Email

: kenjilee@woodlandstransport.com.sg

WTS Engineering Pte Ltd

8, Gul Circle, Singapore 629564 Tel: 6 559 8988 Fax: 6 898 2394

URL www.woodlandstransport.com.sg

Company Registration Number: 200505706E





51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

18 JULY 2019

LIU LILI **BLOCK 34 JURONG EAST STREET 32** #07-229 SINGAPORE 600314

By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF

: CC4/AIG19008221/T1hb3

YOUR REF : SMG 5942H

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMG 5942H AND PA 9871Z ALONG 6 BOON LAY AVENUE ON 02.05.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of PA 9871Z against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle PA 9871Z. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

> lliusg@yahoo.com.sg (Email)

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 18 July, 2019 2:46 PM

To:

lliusg@yahoo.com.sg

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF: SMG 5942H\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMG 5942H AND PA 9871Z ALONG

6 BOON LAY AVENUE ON 02.05.2019



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

18 JULY 2019

LIU LILI BLOCK 34 JURONG EAST STREET 32 #07-229 SINGAPORE 600314 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/AIG19008221/T1hb3

YOUR REF

: SMG 5942H

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMG 5942H AND PA 9871Z ALONG 6 BOON LAY AVENUE ON 02.05.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of PA 9871Z against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle PA 9871Z. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)

- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
  informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



Your ref

:CCHIAIGI9008221/TILLB

Our ref

Date: 06 08 2019

ALG Noise Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd C/O LKK Acto Concultante Pte LAd 81K 51 Paya Obi Inhatrial Park, Obi Ave 1, #02-25 5000000 400033

Dear Sirs.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING 3MG13742HAND OUR VEHICLE NO PA 18712 P1 20/50 NO

We, Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd, owner of Motor Vehicle Registration No.

PA 98717 do hereby authorize WTS Engineering Pte Ltd as my agent and representative to correspond in, negotiate and settle on my behalf, my claim against the parties involved in the above-mentioned accident.

Yours faithfully,

Lim Eng Kwong Group Managing Director



# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, WTS ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\summa11,000.00}{\summa11}\$ (Global Sum – all in) for vehicle no. PA 9871Z that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 02/05/2019 (date) along 6 BOON LAY AVENUE (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{\summa10}{\summa10}\$ SMG 5942H. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 10/05/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner WOODLANDS TRANSPORT SERVICE

PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. PA 9871Z make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="#PA2">PA2</a>
<a href="#PA

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this	1st	(day) of	August	(month) 2019 (year)		
,						WTS CHO
((	LKK	)) we			7	THE DNINGS
Signed by app	sointed	surveyor		Signed b	y "the worksho	p" (with chop)



Workshop Department

M/S: Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd

No 8 Gul Circle Singapore 629564 Date:

19-Jun-19

No:

0619/1028

S/n	Description	Unit	A	mount
	Repair cost of PA9871Z			
	Accident Date: 02/05/19			
	Repair works took 1 day			
	Lumpsum repair inclusive of labour charges and spray painting		\$	700.00
	Add 7% GST		\$	49.00
	SGD: Seven Hundred Forty Nine Only			
		Total	s	749.0

**Authorised Signature** 

Company Registration Number: 200505706E







# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-069276

Date of Request:

03/05/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Woodlands Transport Service Pte Ltd

8 Gul Circle Singapore 629564

Dear Sir/Madam.

Enquiry Date

03/05/2019

Enquiry By

Goo Lee Ping

TP Vehicle No.

SMG5942H

Accident Date

02/05/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status			
Main	03 May 2019 Edit Reg		08 May 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Apt	S\$700.00 Edit Estima	4 - 4	700.00 lew Rpt		Pending f Report Cancel Ca			
	dain	R	eference	Clain	Details		Documents		Show All		
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created I	by adjuster]				
Insured:	LIU LILI,	ID: 57080800E									
Main Claimant:	WOODLA	DLANDS TRANSPORT SERVICE PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 198102721M									
Vehicle Reg No.:	PA9871	z		Da	te of Loss:		07:00 - :59 hs and 14 Days Fr	om LTA Reg Da	te (Man Yr)]		
Claim Type:	TP / 7443170647SG				icy/Cover te No.;	1900007212 (Comprehensive) Coverage: 26/12/2018 - 25/12/2020					
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SMG5942H Policy No. (Claimant): SD18V07061										
				Exc	ess:						
Repairer:	Wts Engir	neering Pte Ltd (	(HQ) 8 Gul Circle, 62	9564 Tuns - To	el:						
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insurance Chan1@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-64	19-3000	[Handled b	y Chan, Kian-Me	ng]			
Claimant's Insurer:	Liberty In	surance Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: (65) 62	21 8611							
Adjuster:	21/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Ha	ndled by I	MOHD TAUFI	KH BIN HAMID]	[Final Rp	t due		
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Viev	v All Comp	ose Case Mai		
There are n	mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSO Due Date No results.	CIATED TAS	Service and the service of the servi	Group Subject	Handler		View All 5	earch Tasks Completed On	reate New Task Created C	Complete On Done		

#### Claim Documents

\*PA9871Z (7443170647SG)

[SMG5942H]

TP

WOODLANDS TRANSPORT SERVICE PTE LTD

May 2 2019 7:00AM

[LIU LILI]

Wts Engineering Pte Ltd

_		pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	****	View in Brown	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page v	V
No:	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	3
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	18/07/19 14:51	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	3
2	18/07/19 14:51	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	18/07/19 14:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	18/07/19 14:51	General View	0	Load JPG	12
5	18/07/19 14:51	General View	0	Load JPG	4
6	18/07/19 14:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	18/07/19 14:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	18/07/19 14:51	General View	0	Load JPG	12
9	18/07/19 14:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	18/07/19 14:51	General View	0	Load JPG	1
11	18/07/19 14:51	General View	0	Load 3PG	1
12	18/07/19 14:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
13	18/07/19 14:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩.
14	18/07/19 14:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>₩</b>
Doc	umentation		1 per s	oage 🔻	V
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	09/05/19 16:26	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 08052019	0	Load POF	
2	09/05/19 16:26	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load POF	
3	09/05/19 16:26	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	13/05/19 18:51	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	18/07/19 14:48	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
6	19/07/19 17:57	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
7	08/08/19 10:10	AUTHORIZATION LETTER	0	Load PDF	
8	13/08/19 09:19	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
9	13/08/19 09:19	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
10	13/08/19 09:19	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	10/05/19 10:38	OI GIA report	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	5ave	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	~
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMP	LETED BY	SURVEYOR
------------------	----------	----------

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

~~ 4			

#### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SMG5942H (Insd veh)		Model:	ISUZU LT134P 7.8 D (A)	
	PA9871Z (TP veh) 02/05/2019				
Date of Accident:					
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes		[ ] No		
Repair Estimate		: \$	1,144.90		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	1,000.00		
Loss of Use		: \$		1.00 days at \$250,00 per day	
Rental (if any)		: \$		days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$			
Others:		: \$			
		: \$			
Final Settlement Su	ım (Global Sum)	: \$	1,000.00		
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop GIA Registered	7 [	] YES [X	NO (Kindly indicate	
Delaw)					
	Registered Workshop:		Agreed Liability _	(%)	
				100(%) :Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regis			BOLA Applicable		
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regis     BOLA Liability:	tered Workshop:	chain	BOLA Applicable  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regis     BOLA Liability:	tered Workshop:	chain (	BOLA Applicable  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regis     BOLA Liability:     *Assessed Liability*	tered Workshop:	chain (	BOLA Applicable  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regis     BOLA Liability:     *Assessed Liability*	tered Workshop:	chain (	BOLA Applicable  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia  Remarks	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia  Remarks	tered Workshop:(%) billity to be filled only for		BOLA Applicable  Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction	tered Workshop:(%) billity to be filled only for		BOLA Applicable Assessed Liability collisions and for cas	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:  (*):(%)  ses where BOLA does not apply.	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

13 Aug

2019

Date

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG19008221/T1HB3Q2

Date:

13/08/2019

REFERENCE

Claimant Vehicle PA9871Z

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1900007212

No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SMG5942H

Date of Loss:

02/05/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7443170647SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

PA9871Z

Make & Model:

ISUZU LT134P, 7.8 D (A)

Engine No:

6HK1488755

Reg. Date:

18/11/2010 (Man. Year: 2009)

Chassis No:

JALLT134PA7000040

Colour:

Odometer:

444322 km

Engine Capacity:

7790 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

11 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

11 R22.5 (D)

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Distance 8 mm Distance 8 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Distance 8/8 mm Distance 8/8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Diff %	Difference	Adjuster's	Repairer's	3	COST OF CLAIMS
15.00	48.00	272.00	320.00		Parts
	0.00	0.00	0.00	S	Miscellaneous Items
22.67	170.00	580.00	750.00		Labour
	0.00	0.00	0.00		Paintwork Labour
	0.00	0.00	0.00		Towing
20.37	218.00	852.00	1,070.00	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	
		700.00		Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	
34.58	370.00	700.00	1,070.00	(S\$)	
34.58	25.90	74.90 49.00		+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	
34.58	395.90	749.00	1,144.90	Nett Amount (S\$)	
		250.00	+ Loss of Use (1.0 x S\$250.00/day) (S\$)		
		2.00	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)		
		1,001.00	Nett Liability (S\$)		
		1,000.00	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

08/05/2019

Date Inspected:

10/05/2019

Inspected At:

Wts Engineering Pte Ltd (HQ) 8 Gul Circle Singapore 629564

Estimated Period of Repair:

1.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

Recommend	led	Par	ts
-----------	-----	-----	----

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT PASSENGER DOOR RUBBER MUDGUARD	Torn	320.00 F	*320.00 FL
F=Fra	nchise	part. L=Listh	emDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	320.00	320.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items		0.00	48.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	320.00	272.00
			Report was unsubmitted during this pri	8 1		

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT PASSENGER DOOR RUBBER MUDGUARD	New	400.00	300.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINTING FRONT BUMPER	New	350.00	280.00
	Gross Labo	our Cost (S\$)	750.00	580.00
	Report was unsubmitted durin	a this print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >